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PRAs for July 2016
New PRAs Received 37
PRAs Closed 34
Monthly Averages from August 2015 to July 2016
PRAs Received 35
35

PRAs Closed
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Open public Record Act Requests

Date Requesting Requestor's PRA  Brief Description
Received Organization Name #
1 07/30/2015 Law Office John 2116 28-point request regarding Military Service Credit
of John Michael
Michael Jensen
Jensen
2 07/30/2015 Law Office  John 2117 28-point request regarding Airtime Service Credit. Very similar to #2109
of John Michael
Michael Jensen
Jensen
3 06/24/2016 Bloomberg Neil 2671 Communication between CalPERS staff with any member of an alternative asset
Weinberg management firm that discusses Assembly Bill 2833 and 2822
4 06/30/2016 SacBee Tony 2675 Names of the 684 retirees receiving replacement benefits, dollar figures for the total pension
Bizjak amounts each received in the most recent year, and how much of that amount if above the

federal IRS cap amount

5 07/05/2016 LA County Bob 2679 Albert Robles account information
DA Office Anderson

6 07/06/2016 N/A Dee 2682 City of Concord retirees
Ziegelman
7 07/06/2016 N/A Dee 2683 City of Concord employees from 1998 through current
Ziegelman
8 07/13/2016 Akerman Amy 2696 Contact information for the main point of contact at each public agency and school district
LLP Leitch
9 07/14/2016 N/A Michael 2697 Barclay's information

Browning
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10

11
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14

15

16

07/14/2016

07/15/2016

07/15/2016

07/19/2016

07/20/2016

07/21/2016

07/26/2016

N/A

Capstone
DC

The Wall
Street
Journal

N/A

N/A

SEIU 1000

Simas &
Associates,
Ltd.

17 07/26/2016 N/A

18 07/27/2016 N/A
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Joe Ruiz

Jessica
Gioe

Ryan
Dezember

Joe Ruiz

Fareed
Sepehry-
Fard

Javier
Cardenas

Steven
Simas

Jake
Petrosino

Francis
Coats

2698

2700

2702

2704

2705

2707

2711

2713

2714
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CalPERS communications regarding consultant information

How much was spent on the top 50 pharmaceuticals, broken down into injectable and pill
form drugs

All documents, including correspondence, involving CalPERS investment in First Reserve
Fund XI, L.P.

Complete file on my claim of employee status

All payments made to various Judges from 2000 to current

Time reports and any travel reimbursements submitted by Theresa Taylor

1. Any precedential decisions regarding classification of retired employees as independent
contractors versus employees for purposes of Government Code Section 21221

2. Any final decisions regarding classification of retired employees as independent
contractors versus employees for purposes of Government Code Section 21221

3. The criteria, policy, or basis CalPERS uses in determining whether retired employees
are independent contractors versus employees for purposes of Government Code
Section 21221

4. Any court decisions, petitions for writs of mandate, or other legal actions against
CalPERS regarding a final determination reinstating a retired employee due to a
determination under Section 21221 that the agency’s worker was an employee after
retirement

A listing of Local Public Agency Miscellaneous and Safety Plans that provide for a 3%, 4% or
5% annual Cost-of-Living increase for retired members

Documents reflecting the current status of CalPERS efforts to recover for pension payments
made to William H. Hampton
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19 07/28/2016 City Joan 2715 Confirmation that Part-time employees are exempt from pension payments in the City of

Employees Hightop West Covina

Association
20 07/29/2016 LA Times Jack 2717 Copies of written materials regarding SB 400

Dolan

21 07/29/2016 American Arthur 2718 Receipts/expense justifications, contracts (if applicable) and any bid documents for various

Media Kane expenses

Institute
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Opened and Closed in July 2016 public Record Act Requests
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Closed Date  Requesting Organization Requestor's PRA  Brief Description Date
Name # Received
1 07/06/2016 N/A Brian Guillot 2676 Contract between CalPERS and City of Banning 07/05/2016
2 07/07/2016 MetLife Michael Hickey 2686 List of individuals who are receiving disability benefits 07/06/2016
in conjunction with state retirement benefits
3 07/08/2016 Smart Procure Nadine 2680 Purchasing records from March 18, 2016 to present 07/05/2016
Weeden
4 07/11/2016 Associated Press Alison Noon 2685 Invoices or statements detailing payments to Moody's  07/06/2016
5 07/12/2016 Stanford University Joe Nation 2681 Actuarial Reports from 2001 to present for various 07/05/2016
agencies
6 07/14/2016 PERS Retirement Jake Petrosino 2687 Contract Activity Bulletins for second quarter 2016 07/06/2016
Betterment Committee
7 07/14/2016 Offices of Ken Mandler Ken Mandler 2695 Current organizational chart for the Investment Office 07/13/2016
and a list of all current employees
8 07/18/2016 San Francisco Housing Aaron Henry 2690 Date of creation of first resolution for the CalPERS 07/07/2016
Authority employee minimum contribution
9 07/18/2016 San Francisco Housing Aaron Henry 2689 The original CalPERS employer paid member 07/07/2016
Authority contributions
10 07/19/2016 Office of Statewide Health Peter Finn 2694 Personal Information stored in CalPERS system 07/13/2016
Planning and Development
11 07/19/2016 Offices of Ken Mandler Ken Mandler 2699 Copies of any forms of employees or prospective 07/12/2016

employees complete related to nepotism
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

07/21/2016

07/25/2016

07/25/2016

07/26/2016

07/26/2016

07/27/2016

07/28/2016

Modern Markets Initiative

SEIU 1000

N/A

N/A

Nicolay Consulting

AsYouSow.org

N/A

Bill Harts

Theresa
Witherspoon

Parvin Olfati

Wendy Hainlin

Charles Zhu

Rosanna
Weaver

Joe Ruiz

2692

2703

2684

2708

2691

2709

2701

A few questions regarding the CalPERS Monthly
Update - Investment Compliance report

Any CalPERS decisions in which California
Government Code sections 7522.72 or 7522.74 have
been interpreted or applied

Monthly retirement warrants issued to Parvin Olfati
from 2008-2015

The asset class and rates of return for the last 10
years

Information about CERBT participants

Proxy votes cast between June 30, 2015 and June 30,
2016 at S&P 500 companies

Timesheets for the months of December 2015 through
April 2016 for three CalPERS’ staff members

07/11/2016

07/18/2016

07/05/2016

07/21/2016

07/07/2016

07/22/2016

07/15/2016
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