

PRAs for July 2016

New PRAs Received	37
PRAs Closed	34
Monthly Averages from August 2015 to July 2016	
Monding Mondages monit Magast 2013 to Surg 2010	
PRAs Received	35



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	07/30/2015	Law Office of John Michael Jensen	John Michael Jensen	2116	28-point request regarding Military Service Credit
2	07/30/2015	Law Office of John Michael Jensen	John Michael Jensen	2117	28-point request regarding Airtime Service Credit. Very similar to #2109
3	06/24/2016	Bloomberg	Neil Weinberg	2671	Communication between CalPERS staff with any member of an alternative asset management firm that discusses Assembly Bill 2833 and 2822
4	06/30/2016	SacBee	Tony Bizjak	2675	Names of the 684 retirees receiving replacement benefits, dollar figures for the total pension amounts each received in the most recent year, and how much of that amount if above the federal IRS cap amount
5	07/05/2016	LA County DA Office	Bob Anderson	2679	Albert Robles account information
6	07/06/2016	N/A	Dee Ziegelman	2682	City of Concord retirees
7	07/06/2016	N/A	Dee Ziegelman	2683	City of Concord employees from 1998 through current
8	07/13/2016	Akerman LLP	Amy Leitch	2696	Contact information for the main point of contact at each public agency and school district
9	07/14/2016	N/A	Michael Browning	2697	Barclay's information



10	07/14/2016	N/A	Joe Ruiz	2698	CalPERS communications regarding consultant information
11	07/15/2016	Capstone DC	Jessica Gioe	2700	How much was spent on the top 50 pharmaceuticals, broken down into injectable and pill form drugs
12	07/15/2016	The Wall Street Journal	Ryan Dezember	2702	All documents, including correspondence, involving CalPERS investment in First Reserve Fund XI, L.P.
13	07/19/2016	N/A	Joe Ruiz	2704	Complete file on my claim of employee status
14	07/20/2016	N/A	Fareed Sepehry- Fard	2705	All payments made to various Judges from 2000 to current
15	07/21/2016	SEIU 1000	Javier Cardenas	2707	Time reports and any travel reimbursements submitted by Theresa Taylor
16	07/26/2016	Simas & Associates, Ltd.	Steven Simas	2711	 Any precedential decisions regarding classification of retired employees as independent contractors versus employees for purposes of Government Code Section 21221 Any final decisions regarding classification of retired employees as independent contractors versus employees for purposes of Government Code Section 21221 The criteria, policy, or basis CaIPERS uses in determining whether retired employees are independent contractors versus employees for purposes of Government Code Section 21221 Any court decisions, petitions for writs of mandate, or other legal actions against CaIPERS regarding a final determination reinstating a retired employee due to a determination under Section 21221 that the agency's worker was an employee after retirement
17	07/26/2016	N/A	Jake Petrosino	2713	A listing of Local Public Agency Miscellaneous and Safety Plans that provide for a 3%, 4% or 5% annual Cost-of-Living increase for retired members
18	07/27/2016	N/A	Francis Coats	2714	Documents reflecting the current status of CalPERS efforts to recover for pension payments made to William H. Hampton



19	07/28/2016	City Employees Association	Joan Hightop	2715	Confirmation that Part-time employees are exempt from pension payments in the City of West Covina
20	07/29/2016	LA Times	Jack Dolan	2717	Copies of written materials regarding SB 400
21	07/29/2016	American Media Institute	Arthur Kane	2718	Receipts/expense justifications, contracts (if applicable) and any bid documents for various expenses

Opened and Closed in July 2016 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	07/06/2016	N/A	Brian Guillot	2676	Contract between CalPERS and City of Banning	07/05/2016
2	07/07/2016	MetLife	Michael Hickey	2686	List of individuals who are receiving disability benefits in conjunction with state retirement benefits	07/06/2016
3	07/08/2016	Smart Procure	Nadine Weeden	2680	Purchasing records from March 18, 2016 to present	07/05/2016
4	07/11/2016	Associated Press	Alison Noon	2685	Invoices or statements detailing payments to Moody's	07/06/2016
5	07/12/2016	Stanford University	Joe Nation	2681	Actuarial Reports from 2001 to present for various agencies	07/05/2016
6	07/14/2016	PERS Retirement Betterment Committee	Jake Petrosino	2687	Contract Activity Bulletins for second quarter 2016	07/06/2016
7	07/14/2016	Offices of Ken Mandler	Ken Mandler	2695	Current organizational chart for the Investment Office and a list of all current employees	07/13/2016
8	07/18/2016	San Francisco Housing Authority	Aaron Henry	2690	Date of creation of first resolution for the CalPERS employee minimum contribution	07/07/2016
9	07/18/2016	San Francisco Housing Authority	Aaron Henry	2689	The original CalPERS employer paid member contributions	07/07/2016
10	07/19/2016	Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development	Peter Finn	2694	Personal Information stored in CalPERS system	07/13/2016
11	07/19/2016	Offices of Ken Mandler	Ken Mandler	2699	Copies of any forms of employees or prospective employees complete related to nepotism	07/12/2016



12	07/21/2016	Modern Markets Initiative	Bill Harts	2692	A few questions regarding the CalPERS Monthly Update - Investment Compliance report	07/11/2016
13	07/25/2016	SEIU 1000	Theresa Witherspoon	2703	Any CalPERS decisions in which California Government Code sections 7522.72 or 7522.74 have been interpreted or applied	07/18/2016
14	07/25/2016	N/A	Parvin Olfati	2684	Monthly retirement warrants issued to Parvin Olfati from 2008-2015	07/05/2016
15	07/26/2016	N/A	Wendy Hainlin	2708	The asset class and rates of return for the last 10 years	07/21/2016
16	07/26/2016	Nicolay Consulting	Charles Zhu	2691	Information about CERBT participants	07/07/2016
17	07/27/2016	AsYouSow.org	Rosanna Weaver	2709	Proxy votes cast between June 30, 2015 and June 30, 2016 at S&P 500 companies	07/22/2016
18	07/28/2016	N/A	Joe Ruiz	2701	Timesheets for the months of December 2015 through April 2016 for three CaIPERS' staff members	07/15/2016